Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document 10#							
Dot dots dot dot PATENT PATENT 100926747 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Date and the contribution of Patterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(los). The trace commission of Patterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(los). The trace commission (Mon-Recordation) Document (Mathematics) Document (Mathematics) Document (Mathematics) Correction of PIO From Real # Trane # Document (Mathematics) Correction of PIO From Real # Trane # Document (Mathematics) Document (Mathematics) Correction of PIO From Real # Trane # Document (Mathematics) Correction of PIO From Real # Trane # Document (Mathematics) Document (Mathematics) Correction of Patty Name (Ine 1) Name (Ine 2) Receiving Party Name (Ine 2) Receiving Party Name (Ine 2) Dormestic Representative Name and Address Correction Data Address (Ine 2) Correction Data Address (Ine 2) Correction Data Correction Data Name (Ine 2) Correction Data Correction Data Name (Ine 2) Correction Data Correction Data State Correction Data <td< td=""><td>FORM PTO-16</td><td>12-22-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office</td></td<>	FORM PTO-16	12-22-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
Name (ine 1) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 1) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 1) Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 2) Conversion Person of the second base of the se	OMB 0651-0027	PATENT 2					
The Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks: Prease records the Attached under a document(s) or copy(tes). The Commission (Non-Recordation) Image: State of the Stat	mp al						
The Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks: Prease records the Attached under a document(s) or copy(tes). The Commission (Non-Recordation) Image: State of the Stat	1098						
Submission Type Conveyance Type The set of the se	18	PATENTS ONLY					
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Decument U# License Change of Name Document U# Frame # Department # Department Correction of PTO_Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Correction Outcomet Four so Out Y by US. Government Agrees Ment if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Cautereels, Victor J.J. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Ment Day New Name (line 1) Cautereels, Victor J.J. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Ment Day New Name (line 2) Bart Industries Inc. Is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Victor Source Victor Source Victor Source Assignment. Address (ine 2) Doriando FL State Country Victor Source Assignment. Address (ine 2) State Country State Country Victor Source State Country State Country Address (ine 2) FL State Country State Country State Country State Country State Coun							
Document UP Document UP Correction of PTO Error Rec # Frame # Document Corrective Document Rec # Frame # Departmental File Departmental F							
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document For Use OKLY by U.S. Government Apprices) Reel # Prame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Government Secret File Secret File Corrective Oncomment Counceying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Min. Day Ver Name (line 1) Cautereels, Victor J.J. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Min. Day Ver Name (line 1) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Min. Day Ver Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the representative is attached Name (line 2) P.O. Box 779001 Gordense in P.O. Box 779001 StateCounty Address (ine 2) StateCounty StateCounty StateGounty Address (ine 3) Or Lando FL StateCounty StateGounty Address (ine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY StateGounty StateGounty StateGounty Name FOR OFFICE USE ONLY StateGounty StateGounty StateGounty StateGounty StateGounty <							
Corrective Document Reel # For Use DNLY by USE Common Approces Prote of Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Reel # Corrective Documents Secret File Secret File Corrective Document Reel # Corrective Documents Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day. Year Name (line 1) Cautercels, Victor J.J. Month Day Year Month Day Year Name (line 2) Second Party Month Day Year Month Day Year Name (line 2) Bart Industries Inc. Bart Industries Inc. Bart Industries Inc. Name (line 2) Processed attached France File Gonital of the United Second Party Name (line 2) Dart Industries Inc. Bart Industries Inc. Bart Industries Inc. Name (line 2) Processed Counter from Assignment. Gonital of the United Second Party is not Gonital of the United Second Party is not Gonint Second Party is not Gonital of the United							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year (12041998) Name (line 1) Cautereels, Victor J.J. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image (line 2) Address (line 2) States, an appointent from Assymment 2 Address (line 2) State (Cauthy Other State (Cauthy Other State (Cauthy Other State (Cauthy Address (line 2) State (Cauthy Address (line 4) State (Cauthy							
Name (line 1) Cautereels, Victor J.J. Month Day, Year Name (line 1) I2041998 Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day, Year Name (line 1) Month Day, Year Name (line 2) Month Day Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 2) If an assignment and the receiving party is not docular to a signment. Address (line 2) StateConthy Address (line 3) Orlando Other StateConthy Xaddress (line 3) If and and the signment for the first Receiving Party only. Name If and and the signment for the first Receiving Party only. Name If and and the signment for the first Receiving Party only. Name If and the signment for the first Receiving Party only. Name If and the sinthesis (fire 3) <							
Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc. Name (line 2) If documents to be recorded in the United States, an appointment of the Consolid on must be a second must be setter address (time a) <		Month Day Year					
Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1)	Name (line 1)	Cautereels, Victor J.J.					
Decomposition Part Industries Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached If document and the receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc. If document and the receiving parties attached Address (line 1) P.O. Box 779001 Get States (an appointment of a domestic school of the school of	L						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc. If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the concilied in the United States, en appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a satisfaction must be a satisfacti	- 1						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) Dart Industries Inc. If document to be recorded Name (ine 2) Image: Control of the control of							
Name (ine 1) Dart Industries Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic and the receiving parts is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignation from Assing Assignastripute Assing Assignation from Assing Assignation fro		where if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (ine 2) Image: Control of Monsulin I and Image: Provide and Provide Andreas Provide And		Dent Inductorios Inc					
Name (ine 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Gesignment.) Address (ine 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Gesignment.) Address (ine 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Gesignment.) Address (ine 3) Or 1 ando Cliv FL 32877 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (ine 1) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name State Country Zip Code Address (line 2) State Country Signment.) Address (line 2) State Country Signment.) Address (line 2) State Country Signment.) Address (line 2) Signment.) Signment.) Address (line 2) Signment.) Signment.) Address (line 4) Signment.) Signment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Signment.) Signment.) Address (line 4) Signment and tradement Office. Washington, D.C. 20231 Signment and tradement Office. Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimated to average approximately 30 mixtees per Cover Sheet to be recorded with required cover sheet to be recorded (including time for reviewing the document and signment and tadget the Cover Sheet ton state (DSI) information (DC. 20231)		receiving party is not					
Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) PL State/Country FL State/Country F	Name (line 2)	States, an appointment					
Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Orlando City FL 32877 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 1)	P.0. Box 779001 (Designation must be a					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 2)						
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 3)	Orlando FL 32877					
Name		City State/Country Zip Code					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Address (line 1)	<u> </u>					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) Address (line	Address (line 2)	o					
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205000 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS to THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 3)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20502 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS for THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20502 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS for THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205027 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS to THE ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		SNTX					
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (bis 1-0027), Washington, b.C. 2026, Stephen	Public burden reporting	for this set in the set of the se					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20201		fice of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (Jest 1002)), Washington, D.C. 2004 Stephins Regulatory Package, 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRESS.					
		Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

PATENT REEL: 9644 FRAME: 0175

1							
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (407) 826-8817							
Name	Taylor J. Ross						
Address (line 1)	Dart Industries Inc.						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 779001						
Address (line 3)]			
Address (line 4)	Orlando, FL 32877]			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2							
	Number(s) or Patent Num			nal numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER					
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Nun	iber(s)			
			-				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. <u>12041998</u>							
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)						
-	r PCT application number	PCT F	рст	PCT			
1	if a U.S. Application Number	l.					
	not been assigned.	PCT	>ст				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X							
Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
ł	De	eposit Account Number:	#	04-0120			
	А	uthorization to charge addi	tional fees: Yes	<u>х</u> No			
Statement and Signature							
To the	best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foreaoina inform	ation is true and co	prrect and any			
attache	d copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charg	es to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as			
	ed herein.		7				
Taylor J	(Bm/4 / (4	\sim	12/10/98			
	of Person Signing	Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 9644 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Victor J. J. Cautereels;

residing at Schawijkstraat 31, B-2520 Ranst, Belgium

has invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

STORAGE CONTAINER FOR EGGS

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by me from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by me on

December 4 , 1998;

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9644 FRAME: 0177

and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) herein below indicated.

Date **DEC. 4'98**

Victor Cautereels

(First Name)

(Middle Name)

(Last Name)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/10/1998